FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

THE ROYAL CORNWALL HOSPITALS NHS TRUST RESPONSE TO INFORMATION REQUEST

Date Request Received: 03 February 2016 FOI Ref: 1215

Requested Information

- 1) Is there training provided to non-clinical, front-facing staff about human trafficking and modern slavery in your Trust?
- 2) If training is delivered in your Trust, which staff receive or are eligible to receive this training?
- 3) Is the training compulsory and how is attendance / completion measured?
- 4) What format does this training take (e.g. e-learning, face-to-face, etc.)?
- 5) How long does the training take to complete?
- 6) If there is no training in your Trust, is human trafficking incorporated into a safeguarding training programme or policy?
- 7) If it is part of a safeguarding programme, does that programme also include a section on the Prevent policy?
- 8) For either stand-alone training or training which is incorporated into a safeguarding programme or policy (please specify which): Are staff trained in potential clinical indicators for human trafficking victims?
- 9) Are staff trained in who to refer a potential human trafficking case to?
- 10) Are staff trained on the questions to ask to ascertain whether a patient is a victim of human trafficking?
- 11) How often is the training completed?

Response

- 1) Human trafficking training is provided by the Adult Social Care as a face to face update to the mandated Safeguarding Adults training.
- 2) Any staff are able to attend.
- 3) Records of attendance are collected by Adult Social Care.
- 4) The training was delivered via a DVD and formed part of a whole mornings training. PREVENT was also supposed to be delivered by the police, but this sessions was unfortunately cancelled.
- 5) The training session was for the duration of 3 hours.
- 6) The Trust does not have a specific policy on the 'Human Trafficking or Victims of Human Trafficking'.
- 7) It was a bespoke one off training included within the Safeguarding adults training
- 8) Just that the right questions should be asked by the professional to the patient if we have any
- 9) Training included potential victims, and how you may identify someone at risk. How to approach and question them was verbally discussed. Then what to do if you have concerns.
- 10) Training included potential victims, and how you may identify someone at risk. How to approach and question them was verbally discussed.
- 11) This was a bespoke piece of training and not an on-going requirement.

Angela Kaye, Information Governance Version No. V1 Review Date: 2019

One+all | we care



Attachment(s)?

None

Date Response Sent:

02/03/2016

Angela Kaye, Information Governance Version No. V1 Review Date: 2019